Graduate for 28

Brady James Gabbard Memorial Scholarship

Scholarship Value: \$1,000

Awards Available: 1

Award Deadline: March 31, 2024

Description

The Brady James Gabbard Memorial Scholarship Foundation administers the Graduate for 28 scholarship. It is the Foundation's intent to financially assist graduates of Lawrenceburg High School who pursue a post-secondary education and who meet specific eligibility criteria. This is a one time scholarship dedicated to the graduating class of 2024, the year Brady Gabbard would have graduated High School. Beginning with the graduating class of 2025, the Brady James Gabbard Memorial Scholarship Foundation will distribute the Brady James Gabbard Memorial Scholarship.

There are no minimum GPA, test score, or citizenship requirements.

To be eligible for the Graduate for 28 scholarship you:

- 1. Students must graduate from Lawrenceburg High School;
- 2. The Graduate for 28 Scholarship application must be submitted online by Sunday, March 31, 2024 by 4:00 pm;
- 3. The Graduate for 28 Scholarship is intended to be used during one full year of academic study (fall, spring, and/or summer). Parents and/or students should contact the post-secondary institution for questions relating to how scholarship funds will be divided between semesters/terms/quarters, etc.;
- 4. Any graduate wishing to utilize this scholarship must start post-secondary education within one (1) year after graduating from Lawrenceburg High School (May 24, 2025);
- a. The only exception would be those students who have enlisted into the United States Armed Forces. Upon receiving an Honorable Discharge, the graduate may then utilize the scholarship program, provided proper paperwork is submitted and approved;
- 5. Students must complete a 500 word essay; Essay must include what your career goals are and how you plan to achieve them.

HOW TO APPLY: GO TO SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION